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1975 Assembly Bill 150 Date published: December 3, 1975

CHAPTER 111, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 120.50 (4) (a) of the statutes, relating to required advance notice
given to fiscal board members of fiscal board meetings.
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CHAPTER 111 478

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Sfollows:

120.50 (4) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

120.50 (4) (a) Not less than 48 72 hours prior to a meeting of the fiscal board,
the city clerk shall notify in writing each alderman, town chairman, village president
and mayor under sub. (2) (b) of the time and place of the meeting. An emergency

fiscal board meeting may be held without prior written notice, if each alderman, town
chairman, village president and mayor under sub. (2) (b) is notified by telephone or

other means as far as possible in advance of such meeting and if each town chairman,

village president and mayor and a majority of the aldermen under sub. (2) are present
and copsent or if every such person consents in writing even though he does not attend.




